Mr. George A. Williams Site Vice President Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Dear Mr. Williams:

SUBJECT: CHANGE OF NRC PROJECT MANAGER FOR GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

This is to inform you that effective April 19, 2004, Mr. N. Kalyanam (Kaly) will be assigned as Project Manager for Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Unit 1 for approximately six month period while Mr. Bhalchandra Vaidya is on special assignment. Mr. Kalyanam may be reached by telephone at (301) 415-1480 or electronic mail at www.nxk@nrc.gov.

All direct correspondence for Mr. Kalyanam should be sent to:

Mr. N. Kalyanam Addressee Only U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop OWFN/7D-1 Washington, DC 20555

Sincerely,

/**RA**/

Robert A. Gramm, Chief, Section 1 Project Directorate IV Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

Mr. George A. Williams Site Vice President Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Dear Mr. Williams:

SUBJECT: CHANGE OF NRC PROJECT MANAGER FOR GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

This is to inform you that effective April 19, 2004, Mr. N. Kalyanam (Kaly) will be assigned as Project Manager for Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Unit 1 for approximately six month period while Mr. Bhalchandra Vaidya is on special assignment. Mr. Kalyanam may be reached by telephone at (301) 415-1480 or electronic mail at www.nxk@nrc.gov.

All direct correspondence for Mr. Kalyanam should be sent to:

Mr. N. Kalyanam Addressee Only U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop OWFN/7D-1 Washington, DC 20555

> Sincerely, /**RA**/

Robert A. Gramm, Chief, Section 1 Project Directorate IV Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION: PUBLIC PDIV-1 R/F RidsNrrOd (JDyer) RidsNrrLADBaxley RidsOgcRp RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter LBerry

RidsNrrDlpmLpdiv (HBerkow) RidsNrrDlpmLpdiv1 (RGramm) RidsNrrAdpt (BSheron) RidsNrrDJohnson RidsNrrPMBVaidya RidsNrrPMNKalyanam RidsRgn4MailCenter (AHowell)

Accession No.: ML041100537

OFFICE	PM/PDIV-1	PM/PDIV-1	LA/PDIV-1	SC/PDIV-1
NAME	BVaidya	NKalyanam	DBaxley	RGramm
DATE	4/15/04	4/15/04	4/14/04	4/16/04

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

cc:

Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P. O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205

Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3502

Chief

Energy and Transportation Branch Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality P. O. Box 10385 Jackson, MS 39289-0385

President Claiborne County Board of Supervisors P. O. Box 339 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, TX 76011

Senior Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 399 Port Gibson, MS 39150

General Manager, GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150 Attorney General Department of Justice State of Louisiana P. O. Box 94005 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

State Health Officer State Board of Health P. O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39205

Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, MS 39201

Attorney General Asst. Attorney General State of Mississippi P. O. Box 22947 Jackson, MS 39225

Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Director Nuclear Safety Assurance Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Mr. Michael A. Krupa, Director Nuclear Safety & Licensing Entergy Operations, Inc. 1340 Echelon Parkway Jackson, MS 39213-8298